

**TOWN OF TIMNATH, COLORADO  
RESOLUTION NO. 65, SERIES 2015**

**A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER #1 TO THE "STANDARD SERVICES AGREEMENT" WITH COYOTE RIDGE CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR THE CONNECTION OF OLD TOWN TIMNATH PHASE 1 PROPERTIES TO THE SANITARY SEWER LINE**

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Timnath ("Town") has the power to pass resolutions pursuant to C.R.S. § 31-15-103; and

**WHEREAS**, Town policy is that material agreements and other documents requiring formal Town approval should be approved by resolution; and

**WHEREAS**, a change order with Coyote Ridge Construction, LLC for construction services is attached hereto as Exhibit A.


**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN OF TIMNATH, COLORADO AS FOLLOWS:**

**Section 1. Approval**


The Town hereby approves the Agreement or Document and authorizes its execution by the Mayor, or other person authorized by the Town adopted resolution or Documents.

**INTRODUCED, MOVED, AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN OF TIMNATH, ON SEPTEMBER 8, 2015.**

**TOWN OF TIMNATH, COLORADO**

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Jill Grossman-Belisle, Mayor

**ATTEST:**

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Milissa Peters, CMC  
Town Clerk



**CHANGE ORDER NO. 1**

**Dated: September 2, 2015**

**CONTRACT FOR:** Old Town Sewer Connections

**OWNER:** Town of Timnath

**Agreement Date:** May 12, 2015

**CONTRACTOR:** Coyote Ridge Construction, LLC

**Engineers Proj. No:** 0879.0617.00

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

**Description:**

Add Item 15: Locate and extend service to 5032 5<sup>th</sup> Ave, based on a total price of \$13,343.99

Add Item 16: Locate and lower service to 3916 Main St, based on a total price of \$19,720.50

Add Item 17: Remove 825 SF of driveway at 4109 Main St, based on a unit price \$2.75/SF for a total of \$2,268.75

**Attachments:** None

**ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACT PRICE**

---

Original Contract Price	\$ <u>252,080.25</u>
Net Change Previous Change Orders No. _ to No. _	\$ <u>0.00</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	\$ <u>252,080.25</u>
Net Adjustment Resulting from this Change Order (+ or -)	\$ <u>35,333.24</u>
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order	\$ <u>287,413.49</u>

**Recommended:**

TST, Inc.  
Engineer

By: 

Date: 9/3/15

**Approved:**

Town of Timnath  
Owner

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**Approved:**

Coyote Ridge Construction, LLC  
Contractor

By: 

Date: 9/3/2015